Class A common stock, we will own   % of the economic interest of SSE Holdings and the Continuing
SSE Equity Owners will own the remaining   % of the economic interest of SSE Holdings. This pro
forma adjustment represents the adjustment to the carrying value of the non-controlling interest to reflect our
increased ownership in SSE Holdings. This amount has been determined based on the assumption that the
underwriters' option to purchase 600,000 additional shares of our Class A common stock is not exercised. If the
underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares of our Class A common stock in full, we will own
   %  of the economic interest in SSE Holdings and the Continuing SSE Equity Owners will own the
remaining   % of the economic interest in SSE Holdings.

50

Edgar Filing: Shake Shack Inc. - Form S-1

89

SHAKE SHACK INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Shake
Shack
Inc.

IPO and
Organizational
Transaction
Adjustments

As
Adjusted
Before
Offering

Offering
Adjustments

Pro
Forma
Shake
Shack
Inc.

Shack sales $112,042 $ — $112,042 $ $
Licensing revenue 6,488 — 6,488

Total revenue 118,530 — 118,530
Shack-level operating expenses:
Food and paper costs 34,925 — 34,925
Labor and related expenses 29,312 — 29,312
Other operating expenses 11,191 — 11,191
Occupancy and related expenses 9,753 — 9,753

General and administrative expenses 18,187 4,314 (1) 22,501
Depreciation expense 5,809 — 5,809
Pre-opening costs 6,105 — 6,105
Loss on disposal of property and
equipment 105 — 105

Total expenses 115,387 4,314 119,701
Operating income (loss) 3,143 (4,314 ) (1,171 )

Interest expense 363 — 363
Income (loss) before income taxes 2,780 (4,314 ) (1,534 )

Income tax expense (benefit) 662 (514 ) (2) 148 (4)
Net income (loss) 2,118 (3,800 ) (1,682 )

Less: net loss attributable to
non-controlling interests — (1,123 ) (3) (1,123 ) (5)

Net income (loss) attributable to
Shake Shack Inc. $2,118 $ (2,677 ) $(559 ) $ $

Earnings per share of Class A common
stock:
Basic $0.07 (6) $ (7)
Diluted $0.07 (6) $ (7)

Weighted-average shares of Class A
common stock outstanding:
Basic 29,977 (6) (7)
Diluted 30,122 (6) (7)

See accompanying Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income.
51

Edgar Filing: Shake Shack Inc. - Form S-1

90

SHAKE SHACK INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF LOSS
FOR THE THIRTEEN WEEKS ENDED APRIL 1, 2015

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Shake
Shack
Inc.

Offering
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Shake
Shack
Inc.

Shack sales $36,047
Licensing revenue 1,761